ADMINISTRATION Dy, Ken Moore

Mayor

Eric 5. Stuckey
City Administrator

HISTORIC

FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

August 14, 2012

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

From: Brad Wilson, Facilities Project Manager
Subject: Change Order Number Two — Hayes Home at Harlinsdale
Purpose:

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) that
approval was given on behalf of the Board for Change Order Number Two from Stone Crest Construction LLC.
This Change order is to replace decayed material over a door and window entry, and installation of 1x6 fascia
and flashing not originally visible at the time of design. Approximate cost for services $ 2,200.00.

Background:
During the demolition and starting of the construction phase of the project, two items were determined to be

needed to be added to the project. On the west side of the facility that had the greatest damage, the framing
studs and headers over the side entry door and window were found to be totally decayed and offered no
stability or bearing to areas above. The main need for the change order was to remove the piece of fascia board
behind the Queen Anne’s gutter system and install new fascia. The new fascia will be covered with the same
metal that is covering the top and interior of the Queen Anne’s gutter system. Not only is the wood installation a
cost, but the cost of the copper and two additional bends that are needed prior to entering the top of the gutter
box.

Financial Impact:
The $2,200 (two thousand two hundred dollars) cost to make the change can be covered by the owner’s
contingency of $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) and is felt warranted.

Recommendations:
Request the approval of the change order between the City of Franklin and Stone Crest Construction regarding
Change Order Number Two.

City Hall - 109 Third Avenue South « Franklin, TN 37064+ 615.791.3217 O - 615.790.0469 F « www.franklintn.gov

36¢



T
“ g:?# Xw%/ f%rcz Q. éu%(rr

; : ing
'Jtractor and paié by the City at the pnas schedu!ed

e wﬁ:f 55 /7% @y&:br }Z{‘/(mt mwy/;xfmfﬁs !‘/ i

‘Z(/ﬁ&// ff?‘(‘fé/f ﬁ&’ﬁ’” WAA’&’/&’ ﬁﬁmw& <7 z‘:ﬁ

, @ z&;«w{/i , mw/ 7 (J}q@rx ﬁm;e ?4}» ,ww f:)

Acs /%#m f e fi/ et e vty 2T |

‘ ' ] fm ‘7%’/ e W& , ?‘y fﬁ;g (ﬁ,{?{é’ﬂf/th arﬁl) i e
| it SGstpin addy torat /ﬁ;fo} ' zu// fww 7@;“355 6{5&’/"/ 7z e”%j?ﬁ’,

| mﬁw ¢ e jo gHor. 70 il =

; //’wf’f 7(//’/42;/{!”7 £- ﬂ(&é Zﬁ"f’f*{f{*f

_ Attzchments [List docoments supporting change):

m | Beseripiion of Work Unit Estimate | Unit Amount

» A £ . - | Quantity | Price
/ _Heflece At’m’w"f/fﬂ{f‘ ?“’Srbé‘? o = /1;9063

™

TOTAL

iz

Pagelof2




Original Com'ract 'Pﬂt:ew

(¢4, 5

orders .. ,
No Gta ‘@L 3

Net Increase (Decreese} from previous Change" =

Net chanige fmm previous Ch
Ator
Substantial Completions oo

ange Orders No.0 to.

Contract Pnce pnor to th:s Change Order ,

Net intrease (decreasé) of this C&arﬁge Order:

/7

' Date: _

é@é’és’

Contract Price with al éppmved(:hénge ﬁrdégfs;

p o
et increase (decrease} t%us Change Order
Substantial Completion:
Readyfarﬁnal paymer;t. P
“Times with a Qapproved Change Oréers.

.' Ready for fina% payment'

Ccs tractars he;'ebv agree 1o th:s Supplementat

Now, Therefure We, i%‘maéz&fzfms;f*ﬂa /zam, ‘;:,cw
‘ A@raement consisting of the above | mentioned iter

hereby ma&e apart of, i:he original ol 'ct‘and

specifications thereof, and that the o Qnai ccrrtraci remain i in fu!! force and effect, except in so far as spemﬁmily '

moditied by this suppiementai Agreement

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:

s and prices, and agree that this Suppiementai Agreerent is
;zesrfnrmed by thls Contragior i accordance with -

i

com&%’ix R (uthdrized Signature)

APPROVED: |

By:

“OWNER{ {Aathonzed Srgnafure}

s R By: |
Architect CITY Administrator Project/Facilities
- ACCEPTED

- Pagelof2




